Deeision No.
BERQORE TFZ

Zarry See, the Brotherhood of
Railroed Prairmmern, by Zarry Sce,
its State Representative,
Comrplcinant,
vs. No. 3360.
Southern Pacific Comparny,

Defendsnt.

Tarry See, Tor the compluinent.

-

Henley C.Booth, for the delendant.

The compleinants
niscion egeinst defendsnt
concexrning the running of
defendent®s main line designoted as the Coes ivision bYwevtween
San Jose zné Szz Frencisco on the 17tk dey of Septexber, 1932,
with a trein crew ccnsisting of one conductor, one engineer,
one fireman and one brakeman, in violation of Section 1 of the
Californiz Tull Crew Act.

Defendan® - p £irst defense that the
corplainsnt ic seeking an order Beyond cnd in excess ol The powers
of this Commission, nemely an oxrder enforcing the Full Crew Act
and inflicting e peaclty undor =szid statute. 4cs a second defense
the Qefendant € thot thics Commission 1s esxed to neke zn
order in excess i jurisdiction, 2néd as & third defense the

defendent ¢ : i uthorized to com=




A public hearing upon the issues as joined was held 27
Txsminer Johnson et Sen Francisco on Nowvember 22,1832. At this
heering the facts alleged in the complaint were stipuleted =8 true,
the gttorney for the Southern Pscific Comperny, Eeanley C.Booth, pre-
senting 2 copy of = letter frem F.L.3urckhelter, General liansger,
t0 Guy V.Shoup, Generczl Solicitor of the ccmperny, sdmitting the
violation of the Full Crew Lew 2= : o % wes stipulsted

and ordered that this letter be introduced and filed in lieu of

peragreph 2 of the answer of the Southern Paceific Company.

The *acts thercfore being adrmitted 2nd the verious plees
as to jurisdiction having been previously ruled on by this Com-
mission in favor of the jurisdictionel righis to decide the ques-

ton involved here, there must be ¢ finding in fevor of the com-
plainents.

Te therefore find as ¢ fzet that sald defendant
the 17th dey of September,l932, run and pemi?t to be run,
ger trein of four cers on its main line designeted s the
Divicion, between stztions on thsv reilroad designeted as
Jose and Sen Frencisco, s distance of spproximately 46.9 miles, witk
e trein crew consisting of one conductor, one engineer, one fire-
men end one brakemen, such trein being designated as irain
N0.107, leaving San Jose =t or zwout 5:40 s.m. end srriving s¥ San
Trancisco &% or adout 7:15 a.m., ceid operation being in violation
of Section 1 of the lew xnown ss the Celifornie Full Crew Law,
Statutes of 1911, eand the stztutes cmendatory thereol end sup-
plementel thereto.

QRIZEZ

Complein® heving been made to this Commission cs sdove

entitie e pudlic rearing neving been neld thereof, the matier
heving been duly sudbmitted end the Cormission belng fully advised

in the premises:




v I D AS 4 CT %het on the 17th day of

in the ope vassenger trein of Zour

cars, defendant did violate the provisions of the Ifull crew law>

ell as more particularly set forth iz the foregsoing opinion;
end
IT IS ERRERY ORDZRED thet the Secretery of the Railroed
Commicssion Torwerd %0 the District Attorney of Santa Clare County
cervified copy of this Opinion end Qrder, together with the
reguest ceedires be instituted ageinst

defeade ible cflficers under the provisions of

Deted &% San Franeisco, Californis, this g 28 day of

Decemlter, 1932.

0 /—"
oo
.

M .

y
BN

//’ .

/ﬁﬁ%ﬁ%zr c9mmissioners.




